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24" ELECTRIC WALL OVEN

MODELS:

WOS11EM4EBO2 (Black)
WOS11EM4EWO02 (White)
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CONTROL PANEL PARTS
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Literature Parts

N
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CONTROL PANEL PARTS

Illus.
No. Part No. Description
1 Literature Parts
W10758337 Guide, Use & Care
W10758285 Instructions,
Installation
9762761 Tips, Safe Cooking
(English)
W10776932 Sheet, Tech
W10767149 Diagram, Wiring

08/04/2020

Illus.
No.

Part No. Description

Assembly, Control

Panel Skin
W10702189
W10704698
W10752315

Black

White

Interface (Maxwell),
User Board

W10721212 Control

Assembly, Membrane

W10694998 Black
W10694999 White
7101P427-60 Screw

lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

7 W10794084

W11157780
W11157913

W10409840

4450800
4448664
4451761
4454842
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Fuse, Thermal
FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED
Harness, Main
Harness, Door Latch

Harness, EOL (MRC)

Screw, Grounding
Clamp, Conduit
Support, Wiring
Tie, Cable



OVEN PARTS
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Illus.
No.

1

o N o bh

10
11
12
13
14

Part No.

Description

8285593

W10756499
W10756500
W10756495
W10756496
4455605

4455606

W10105790
W10784805

4448933
W10784377

4455807
W11085338
W11424167
W11424169
W11424170

4450525

9760754
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Cover, Connector
Trim, Side

Black (Left)

Black (Right)
White (Left)

White (Right)
Receiver, Hinge (Left)
Receiver, Hinge
(Right)

Bumper & Screw
Switch, Door Light

Retainer, Gasket
Chassis, Top
Deflector, Vent Box

Black

Tube, Vent
Light Assembly
Lens, Light
Bulb, Light
Base, Chassis
Frame, Front

OVEN PARTS

lllus.

No.

15
16
17
18

19

20
21

22
23
24

25
26
27

28
29

Part No.

Description

4455380

Gasket, Door

7101P426-60 Screw

4449743

W10339572
W10339573
4451476

4451605
4450580

4450579

W10777627
4449040
4448444

W10782197
W10784207

4452152
W10622170

Screw

Assembly, Bottom
Vent Trim

Black

White

Support, Insulation

Cap, Spacer
Rail, Side (Left)
Rail, Side (Right)
Thermostat

Screw

Grommet, Mounting
Rail

Side, Chassis
Back, Chassis

Liner, Oven (Not
Serviceable)

Bracket, Bottom Vent

Probe, Sensor

lllus.
No.

30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37

Part No. Description

4449154
4450118
4450038
4451747
W10804302

W10720084 Screw
7101P434-60 Screw
694091 Screw

FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED

Screw

Nut

Screw

Cover, Back

Bracket, PCB Support

4449314
4450363
W10772942

W10772943

Insulation, Wrap
Insulation, Back
Insulation, Side Rail

Retainer, Side Rail
Insulation
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TOP VENTING PARTS
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TOP VENTING PARTS

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

4451758 Block, Foam

4451759 Vent, Exhaust
W10176670 Blower (65MM)

4452365 Cover, Top Front
7101P426-60 Screw

4448547 Vent, Control Panel

o g~ WODN =
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lllus.
No.

10
1

Part No.

Description

4448664
4455178
4455177

4450549
8303100

Clamp, Conduit
Elbow, Top Vent
Elbow, Bottom Vent

Cover, Top Rear
Back, Control

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

12 W10790240 Side, Control Top
(Left)

W10755214 Side, Control Top
(Right)
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OVEN DOOR PARTS

llus.
No. Part No. Description
1 8303698 Liner, Door
2 9760564 Hinge, Door (Left)
9760563 Hinge, Door (Right)
3 4449247 Glass, Inner
4 Clip, Retainer
W10789031 Black
W10789030 White
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lllus.
No.

2]

Part No. Description
4457130 Retainer, Glass
W10292297 Screw
Assembly, Door
Handle
W10684319 Black
W10684321 White
4448520 Bumper, Door
W10884775 Badge
9

lllus.
No.

10
1
12

13
14
15

Part No.

Description

488130
W10708952

W10692585

W10692586
3400832
8300853

W10284411
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Nut

Bracket, Handle
Assembly, Door
Black

White

Screw (Black)
Seal, Door Top
Screw with Washer



INTERNAL OVEN PARTS
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INTERNAL OVEN PARTS

lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description

4 4448716 Rack, Oven
5 W10745723 Element, Bake

1 W10685631 Element, Broil
2 4449154  Screw
3 7101P426-60 Screw
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OPTIONAL PARTS (NOT INCLUDED)

lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

350930
261900
830864

591014
482338

W10355049

W10355016

W10275756
4396923
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PAINT, SPRAY
White

Citrine White
Black
ADHESIVE
Adhesive, Loctite

Sealer, Silastic
ACCESSORIES
Wipes, Stainless Steel
Cleaning

Cleaner, Stainless
Steel

Cleaner, Granite
Grid, Broiler Pan and

12
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